that the Paris Agreement Pathway exhibits a higher rate of electricity consumption increase and higher international carbon pricing compared to the

other two climate scenarios during the transition process. This results in the Paris Agreement Pathway incurring significantly higher additional

transition costs at both the mid-term (2030) and long-term (2050) milestones compared to the other two climate pathways.

Regarding physical risks, we assumed a work disruption scenario combined with the frequency of extreme climate disaster events under different

climate pathways to estimate potential losses in the event of future disasters. Furthermore, we projected the possible annual increase in physical risk

costs by setting aside disaster contingency reserves. Under the Business as Usual SSP5-8.5 scenario, the frequency and intensity of extreme weather

events will be greater than those in the other two climate scenarios. Therefore, we observed that under the Business as Usual Pathway, the proportion

of additional physical risk is consistently higher is higher than that of the other two climate pathways at any point in time.

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

2024 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

A
d

d
it

io
n

a
l

co
st

s
a

n
d

 r
e

v
e

n
u

e

p
e

rc
e

n
ta

g
e

 IEA APS + SSP1-2.6  IEA STEPS + SSP5-8.5  IEA NZE + SSP1-1.9

2024 GIGABYTE TCFD REPORT

33

▍Additional Transition/Physical Costs and Revenue Percentage at Different Time Points

Note: The primary reason for the physical risk in 2050 being lower than in 2030 is the expected revenue growth, rather than a reduction in additional physical costs.

-1.00% -0.50% 0.00% 0.50% 1.00% 1.50% 2.00% 2.50% 3.00%

Scenario A

Scenario B

Scenario C

Transition Risk Physical Risk

1.45%

1.30%

1.67%

0.002%

0.003%

0.74%

-1.00% -0.50% 0.00% 0.50% 1.00% 1.50% 2.00% 2.50% 3.00%

Scenario A

Scenario B

Scenario C

Transition Risk Physical Risk

2.32%

2.14%

2.79%

0.003%

0.003%

0.29%

Medium-term

(2030)

Long-term

(2050)

2024 GIGABYTE TCFD REPORT

34

3.4 Climate Resilience Strategies and

Adaptation

Summarizing the analysis results of three climate pathway scenarios, in

the face of all currently implemented or under-discussion climate-

related regulation in Taiwan, as well as carbon pricing mechanisms

implemented by major sales markets due to their regional climate

targets, GIGABYTE will experience a certain degree of financial impact